

New Zealand Fire Service

National Headquarters Level 12 80 The Terrace PO Box 2133 Wellington

New Zealand

Phone+64 4 496 3600, Fax +64 4 496 3700

24 November 2016

Simon Johnston

By email: fyi-request-4987-5269433f@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Simon

Official Information Request - Type 3 Pump operator manuals

I refer to your official information request which was received on 18 November 2016. In accordance with the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982 I enclose a copy of the reference guide (training manual) for the most recent Type 3 pumping appliance (the MAN Type 3 appliance).

In answer to your other questions, for the MAN Type 3 appliance:

- 1. The operational weight is 13,000kg.
- 2. The dimensions of the appliance are height = 3.2m, width = 2.5m and length = 8.5m.
- The turning circle is 18.4m wall to wall.
- The appliance does not have a reversing camera installed.

Yours sincerely

Leigh Deuchars

Acting Director, Office of the Chief Executive

Mucho

encl.